

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2 &amp; 3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in WP No.6986/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMITA MAHILA BHAU UDDESHIYA SASTHA&amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 12/08/2013 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed subject to payment  
of Rs. 2,500/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees'  
Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks' time from today.

If such deposit is not made within the time so granted,  
earlier order dated 16.10.2012 shall come into effect.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		