

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in WP No. 6986/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMITA MAHILA BHAU UDDSHIYA SASTHA&ANR

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed subject to payment of Rs. 2,500/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks' time from today.

If such deposit is not made within the time so granted, earlier order dated 16.10.2012 shall come into effect."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of deposit of the amount of Rs. 2500/- with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR