

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in WP No.6986/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMITA MAHILA BHAU UDDSHIYA SASTHA&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nition Lonker, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that in spite of order dated 18.10.2013, copy of the writ petition has not been filed.

By way of last indulgence, time is allowed till 04.04.2014 for filing copy of the writ petition, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar