

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in WP No.6986/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMITA MAHILA BHAU UDDSHIYA SASTHA&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order especially because the order is not only interim in nature but ex-parte as well. It shall, therefore, be open to the petitioner to approach the High Court for vacation of the order and urge all such grounds as may be otherwise open to them. The special leave petition fails and is dismissed as such.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master